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FAR No. 1-A
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SUMMARY 51,932,000.00 3,902,668.73 55,834,668.73 51,932,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,902,668.73 55,834,668.73 8,922,520.36 11,629,419.71 11,611,284.09 21,583,126.72 53,746,350.88 8,544,367.28 11,774,179.46 11,611,284.09 20,745,417.93 52,675,248.76 0.00 2,088,317.85 0.00 1,071,102.12

A. AGENCY SPECIFIC BUDGET 47,135,794.21 0.00 2,087,103.67 1,071,102.1250,294,000.00438,000.0049,856,000.00 50,294,000.00 8,387,917.60 11,067,478.43 11,236,329.93 16,677,461.5811,236,329.9311,024,194.228,197,808.48 0.0049,856,000.00 17,515,170.370.00 0.00 438,000.00 48,206,896.33

Personnel
Services

22,665,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.0022,665,000.00438,000.0022,227,000.00 22,665,000.00 5,369,683.84 6,866,616.78 5,283,959.08 5,144,740.305,283,959.086,870,516.785,365,783.84 0.0022,227,000.00 5,144,740.300.00 0.00 438,000.00 22,665,000.00

Salaries and Wages 5010100000 17,482,532.08 0.00 0.00 0.0017,482,532.08175,532.0817,307,000.00 17,482,532.08 4,715,649.00 4,769,259.24 4,737,853.11 3,259,770.734,737,853.114,769,259.244,715,649.00 0.0017,307,000.00 3,259,770.73117,532.08 0.00 58,000.00 17,482,532.08

Salaries and Wages - Regular 5010101000 17,482,532.08 0.00 0.00 0.0017,482,532.08175,532.0817,307,000.00 17,482,532.08 4,715,649.00 4,769,259.24 4,737,853.11 3,259,770.734,737,853.114,769,259.244,715,649.00 0.0017,307,000.00 3,259,770.73117,532.08 0.00 58,000.00 17,482,532.08

Basic Salary - Civilian 5010101001 17,307,000.00 175,532.08 17,482,532.08 17,307,000.00 117,532.08 0.00 58,000.00 17,482,532.08 4,715,649.00 4,769,259.24 4,737,853.11 3,259,770.73 4,715,649.0017,482,532.08 4,769,259.24 4,737,853.11 3,259,770.73 17,482,532.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Compensation 5010200000 4,299,102.56 0.00 0.00 0.004,299,102.56(304,897.44)4,604,000.00 4,299,102.56 569,002.00 2,010,742.27 310,000.00 1,409,358.29310,000.002,010,742.27569,002.00 0.004,604,000.00 1,409,358.29(304,897.44) 0.00 0.00 4,299,102.56

Personal Economic Relief Allowance (PERA) 5010201000 853,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00853,000.00(35,000.00)888,000.00 853,000.00 236,002.00 232,725.27 226,000.00 158,272.73226,000.00232,725.27236,002.00 0.00888,000.00 158,272.73(35,000.00) 0.00 0.00 853,000.00

PERA - Civilian 5010201001 888,000.00 (35,000.00) 853,000.00 888,000.00 (35,000.00) 0.00 0.00 853,000.00 236,002.00 232,725.27 226,000.00 158,272.73 236,002.00853,000.00 232,725.27 226,000.00 158,272.73 853,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Representation Allowance (RA) 5010202000 242,250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00242,250.00122,250.00120,000.00 242,250.00 55,500.00 74,250.00 42,000.00 70,500.0042,000.0074,250.0055,500.00 0.00120,000.00 70,500.00122,250.00 0.00 0.00 242,250.00

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203000 242,250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00242,250.00122,250.00120,000.00 242,250.00 55,500.00 74,250.00 42,000.00 70,500.0042,000.0074,250.0055,500.00 0.00120,000.00 70,500.00122,250.00 0.00 0.00 242,250.00

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203001 120,000.00 122,250.00 242,250.00 120,000.00 122,250.00 0.00 0.00 242,250.00 55,500.00 74,250.00 42,000.00 70,500.00 55,500.00242,250.00 74,250.00 42,000.00 70,500.00 242,250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Clothing/Uniform Allowance 5010204000 222,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00222,000.000.00222,000.00 222,000.00 222,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00222,000.00 0.00222,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 222,000.00

Clothing/Uniform Allowance - Civilian 5010204001 222,000.00 0.00 222,000.00 222,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 222,000.00 222,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 222,000.00222,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 222,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Year End Bonus 5010214000 915,085.56 0.00 0.00 0.00915,085.56(526,914.44)1,442,000.00 915,085.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 915,085.560.000.000.00 0.001,442,000.00 915,085.56(526,914.44) 0.00 0.00 915,085.56

Bonus - Civilian 5010214001 1,442,000.00 (526,914.44) 915,085.56 1,442,000.00 (526,914.44) 0.00 0.00 915,085.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 915,085.56 0.00915,085.56 0.00 0.00 915,085.56 915,085.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Cash Gift 5010215000 190,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00190,000.005,000.00185,000.00 190,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 190,000.000.000.000.00 0.00185,000.00 190,000.005,000.00 0.00 0.00 190,000.00

Cash Gift - Civilian 5010215001 185,000.00 5,000.00 190,000.00 185,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 190,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 190,000.00 0.00190,000.00 0.00 0.00 190,000.00 190,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 5010216000 1,629,517.00 0.00 0.00 0.001,629,517.00187,517.001,442,000.00 1,629,517.00 0.00 1,629,517.00 0.00 0.000.001,629,517.000.00 0.001,442,000.00 0.00187,517.00 0.00 0.00 1,629,517.00

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 5010216001 1,442,000.00 187,517.00 1,629,517.00 1,442,000.00 187,517.00 0.00 0.00 1,629,517.00 0.00 1,629,517.00 0.00 0.00 0.001,629,517.00 1,629,517.00 0.00 0.00 1,629,517.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Bonuses and Allowances 5010299000 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.005,000.00(180,000.00)185,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.000.000.000.00 0.00185,000.00 5,000.00(180,000.00) 0.00 0.00 5,000.00

Productivity Enhancement Incentive - Civilian 5010299012 185,000.00 (180,000.00) 5,000.00 185,000.00 (180,000.00) 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.005,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Personnel Benefit Contributions 5010300000 314,444.74 0.00 0.00 0.00314,444.7441,444.74273,000.00 314,444.74 85,032.84 86,615.27 57,185.35 85,611.2857,185.3590,515.2781,132.84 0.00273,000.00 85,611.2841,444.74 0.00 0.00 314,444.74

Pag-IBIG Contributions 5010302000 41,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.0041,800.00(2,200.00)44,000.00 41,800.00 11,400.00 11,500.00 7,600.00 11,300.007,600.0011,500.0011,400.00 0.0044,000.00 11,300.00(2,200.00) 0.00 0.00 41,800.00

Pag-IBIG - Civilian 5010302001 44,000.00 (2,200.00) 41,800.00 44,000.00 (2,200.00) 0.00 0.00 41,800.00 11,400.00 11,500.00 7,600.00 11,300.00 11,400.0041,800.00 11,500.00 7,600.00 11,300.00 41,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

PhilHealth Contributions 5010303000 229,944.74 0.00 0.00 0.00229,944.7444,944.74185,000.00 229,944.74 62,232.84 63,615.27 41,985.35 62,111.2841,985.3563,615.2762,232.84 0.00185,000.00 62,111.2844,944.74 0.00 0.00 229,944.74

PhilHealth - Civilian 5010303001 185,000.00 44,944.74 229,944.74 185,000.00 44,944.74 0.00 0.00 229,944.74 62,232.84 63,615.27 41,985.35 62,111.28 62,232.84229,944.74 63,615.27 41,985.35 62,111.28 229,944.74 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Employees Compensation Insurance Premiums (ECIP) 5010304000 42,700.00 0.00 0.00 0.0042,700.00(1,300.00)44,000.00 42,700.00 11,400.00 11,500.00 7,600.00 12,200.007,600.0015,400.007,500.00 0.0044,000.00 12,200.00(1,300.00) 0.00 0.00 42,700.00

ECIP - Civilian 5010304001 44,000.00 (1,300.00) 42,700.00 44,000.00 (1,300.00) 0.00 0.00 42,700.00 11,400.00 11,500.00 7,600.00 12,200.00 7,500.0042,700.00 15,400.00 7,600.00 12,200.00 42,700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010400000 568,920.62 0.00 0.00 0.00568,920.62525,920.6243,000.00 568,920.62 0.00 0.00 178,920.62 390,000.00178,920.620.000.00 0.0043,000.00 390,000.00145,920.62 0.00 380,000.00 568,920.62

Terminal Leave Benefits 5010403000 178,920.62 0.00 0.00 0.00178,920.62178,920.620.00 178,920.62 0.00 0.00 178,920.62 0.00178,920.620.000.00 0.000.00 0.00178,920.62 0.00 0.00 178,920.62

Terminal Leave Benefits - Civilian 5010403001 0.00 178,920.62 178,920.62 0.00 178,920.62 0.00 0.00 178,920.62 0.00 0.00 178,920.62 0.00 0.00178,920.62 0.00 178,920.62 0.00 178,920.62 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010499000 390,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00390,000.00347,000.0043,000.00 390,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 390,000.000.000.000.00 0.0043,000.00 390,000.00(33,000.00) 0.00 380,000.00 390,000.00

Lump-sum for Step Increments - Length of Service 5010499010 43,000.00 (43,000.00) 0.00 43,000.00 (43,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010499099 0.00 390,000.00 390,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 380,000.00 390,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 390,000.00 0.00390,000.00 0.00 0.00 390,000.00 390,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Maintenance and Other Operating
Expenses

24,470,794.21 0.00 2,087,103.67 1,071,102.1227,629,000.000.0027,629,000.00 27,629,000.00 3,018,233.76 4,200,861.65 5,952,370.85 11,532,721.285,952,370.854,153,677.442,832,024.64 0.0027,629,000.00 12,370,430.070.00 0.00 0.00 25,541,896.33

Traveling Expenses 5020100000 1,082,876.50 0.00 325,110.34 0.001,407,986.844,986.841,403,000.00 1,407,986.84 374,400.00 178,504.00 337,672.50 192,300.00337,672.50178,504.00374,400.00 0.001,403,000.00 192,300.004,986.84 0.00 0.00 1,082,876.50

Traveling Expenses - Local 5020101000 1,082,876.50 0.00 325,110.34 0.001,407,986.844,986.841,403,000.00 1,407,986.84 374,400.00 178,504.00 337,672.50 192,300.00337,672.50178,504.00374,400.00 0.001,403,000.00 192,300.004,986.84 0.00 0.00 1,082,876.50

Training and Scholarship Expenses 5020200000 327,223.80 0.00 33,045.00 0.00360,268.80260,268.80100,000.00 360,268.80 10,000.00 20,268.80 168,745.00 128,210.00168,745.0020,268.8010,000.00 0.00100,000.00 128,210.00260,268.80 0.00 0.00 327,223.80

Training Expenses 5020201000 327,223.80 0.00 33,045.00 0.00360,268.80260,268.80100,000.00 360,268.80 10,000.00 20,268.80 168,745.00 128,210.00168,745.0020,268.8010,000.00 0.00100,000.00 128,210.00260,268.80 0.00 0.00 327,223.80

Training Expenses 5020201002 100,000.00 260,268.80 360,268.80 100,000.00 260,268.80 0.00 0.00 360,268.80 10,000.00 20,268.80 168,745.00 128,210.00 10,000.00327,223.80 20,268.80 168,745.00 128,210.00 327,223.80 0.00 33,045.00 0.00 0.00

Supplies and Materials Expenses 5020300000 4,175,537.97 0.00 38,469.14 255,160.004,469,167.11(4,527,832.89)8,997,000.00 4,469,167.11 606,718.32 832,441.73 1,874,421.54 931,907.691,874,421.54789,609.48579,599.26 0.008,997,000.00 1,117,116.38(4,527,832.89) 0.00 0.00 4,430,697.97

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301000 3,949,760.71 0.00 0.00 255,160.004,204,920.71(4,392,079.29)8,597,000.00 4,204,920.71 576,718.32 779,941.73 1,778,515.40 884,536.571,778,515.40737,109.48549,599.26 0.008,597,000.00 1,069,745.26(4,392,079.29) 0.00 0.00 4,204,920.71

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301002 8,597,000.00 (4,392,079.29) 4,204,920.71 8,597,000.00 (4,392,079.29) 0.00 0.00 4,204,920.71 576,718.32 779,941.73 1,778,515.40 1,069,745.26 549,599.264,204,920.71 737,109.48 1,778,515.40 884,536.57 3,949,760.71 0.00 0.00 0.00 255,160.00

Drugs and Medicines Expenses 5020307000 59,246.40 0.00 0.00 0.0059,246.4019,246.4040,000.00 59,246.40 0.00 0.00 59,246.40 0.0059,246.400.000.00 0.0040,000.00 0.0019,246.40 0.00 0.00 59,246.40

Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 5020309000 166,530.86 0.00 38,469.14 0.00205,000.000.00205,000.00 205,000.00 30,000.00 52,500.00 36,659.74 47,371.1236,659.7452,500.0030,000.00 0.00205,000.00 47,371.120.00 0.00 0.00 166,530.86
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Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipment Expenses 5020321000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00(155,000.00)155,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00155,000.00 0.00(155,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00

Office Equipment 5020321002 155,000.00 (155,000.00) 0.00 155,000.00 (155,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Utility Expenses 5020400000 386,875.48 0.00 93,200.00 0.00480,075.48(93,924.52)574,000.00 480,075.48 64,568.10 185,441.20 66,031.05 73,310.1366,031.05184,028.7063,505.60 0.00574,000.00 70,835.13(93,924.52) 0.00 0.00 386,875.48

Water Expenses 5020401000 188,275.00 0.00 93,200.00 0.00281,475.0042,475.00239,000.00 281,475.00 41,062.50 101,412.50 21,200.00 27,075.0021,200.00100,000.0040,000.00 0.00239,000.00 24,600.0042,475.00 0.00 0.00 188,275.00

Electricity Expenses 5020402000 198,600.48 0.00 0.00 0.00198,600.48(136,399.52)335,000.00 198,600.48 23,505.60 84,028.70 44,831.05 46,235.1344,831.0584,028.7023,505.60 0.00335,000.00 46,235.13(136,399.52) 0.00 0.00 198,600.48

Communication Expenses 5020500000 255,872.16 0.00 117,114.35 0.00372,986.51(114,013.49)487,000.00 372,986.51 59,751.29 54,501.35 86,257.91 55,361.6186,257.9154,501.3559,751.29 0.00487,000.00 55,361.61(114,013.49) 0.00 0.00 255,872.16

Postage and Courier Services 5020501000 112,345.27 0.00 57,654.73 0.00170,000.000.00170,000.00 170,000.00 30,876.87 9,989.26 52,656.33 18,822.8152,656.339,989.2630,876.87 0.00170,000.00 18,822.810.00 0.00 0.00 112,345.27

Telephone Expenses 5020502000 84,976.89 0.00 52,459.62 0.00137,436.5124,436.51113,000.00 137,436.51 19,174.42 29,262.09 16,801.58 19,738.8016,801.5829,262.0919,174.42 0.00113,000.00 19,738.8024,436.51 0.00 0.00 84,976.89

Mobile 5020502001 0.00 43,500.00 43,500.00 0.00 43,500.00 0.00 0.00 43,500.00 0.00 0.00 7,800.00 10,780.00 0.0018,580.00 0.00 7,800.00 10,780.00 18,580.00 0.00 24,920.00 0.00 0.00

Landline 5020502002 113,000.00 (19,063.49) 93,936.51 113,000.00 (19,063.49) 0.00 0.00 93,936.51 19,174.42 29,262.09 9,001.58 8,958.80 19,174.4266,396.89 29,262.09 9,001.58 8,958.80 66,396.89 0.00 27,539.62 0.00 0.00

Internet Subscription Expenses 5020503000 53,550.00 0.00 0.00 0.0053,550.00(138,450.00)192,000.00 53,550.00 7,700.00 12,250.00 16,800.00 16,800.0016,800.0012,250.007,700.00 0.00192,000.00 16,800.00(138,450.00) 0.00 0.00 53,550.00

Cable, Satellite, Telegraph and Radio Expenses 5020504000 5,000.00 0.00 7,000.00 0.0012,000.000.0012,000.00 12,000.00 2,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.000.003,000.002,000.00 0.0012,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00

Confidential, Intelligence and Extraordinary Expenses 5021000000 106,700.00 0.00 57,300.00 0.00164,000.000.00164,000.00 164,000.00 19,400.00 29,100.00 19,400.00 38,800.0019,400.0029,100.0019,400.00 0.00164,000.00 38,800.000.00 0.00 0.00 106,700.00

Extraordinary and Miscellaneous Expenses 5021003000 106,700.00 0.00 57,300.00 0.00164,000.000.00164,000.00 164,000.00 19,400.00 29,100.00 19,400.00 38,800.0019,400.0029,100.0019,400.00 0.00164,000.00 38,800.000.00 0.00 0.00 106,700.00

General Services 5021200000 12,609,745.56 0.00 624,484.35 210,314.1213,444,544.036,590,544.036,854,000.00 13,444,544.03 1,577,077.24 1,061,401.69 2,027,698.20 8,085,412.292,027,698.201,061,401.691,435,233.38 0.006,854,000.00 8,153,882.556,590,544.03 0.00 0.00 12,820,059.68

Janitorial Services 5021202000 75,215.56 0.00 34,784.44 0.00110,000.00(38,000.00)148,000.00 110,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 75,215.560.000.000.00 0.00148,000.00 75,215.56(38,000.00) 0.00 0.00 75,215.56

Security Services 5021203000 711,611.81 0.00 193,623.75 72,264.44977,500.00(485,500.00)1,463,000.00 977,500.00 212,765.79 212,765.79 141,843.86 286,080.23141,843.86212,765.7970,921.93 0.001,463,000.00 216,500.81(485,500.00) 0.00 0.00 783,876.25

Other General Services 5021299000 11,822,918.19 0.00 396,076.16 138,049.6812,357,044.037,114,044.035,243,000.00 12,357,044.03 1,364,311.45 848,635.90 1,885,854.34 7,724,116.501,885,854.34848,635.901,364,311.45 0.005,243,000.00 7,862,166.187,114,044.03 0.00 0.00 11,960,967.87

Other General Services 5021299099 5,243,000.00 7,114,044.03 12,357,044.03 5,243,000.00 7,114,044.03 0.00 0.00 12,357,044.03 1,364,311.45 848,635.90 1,885,854.34 7,862,166.18 1,364,311.4511,960,967.87 848,635.90 1,885,854.34 7,724,116.50 11,822,918.19 0.00 396,076.16 0.00 138,049.68

Repairs and Maintenance 5021300000 210,352.65 0.00 193,111.88 0.00403,464.53(166,535.47)570,000.00 403,464.53 49,835.11 118,729.42 10,727.59 31,060.5310,727.59118,729.4249,835.11 0.00570,000.00 31,060.53(166,535.47) 0.00 0.00 210,352.65

Repairs and Maintenance - Machinery and Equipment 5021305000 26,000.00 0.00 172,400.00 0.00198,400.00(5,600.00)204,000.00 198,400.00 0.00 26,000.00 0.00 0.000.0026,000.000.00 0.00204,000.00 0.00(5,600.00) 0.00 0.00 26,000.00

Machinery 5021305001 39,000.00 0.00 39,000.00 39,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 39,000.00 0.00 6,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.006,500.00 6,500.00 0.00 0.00 6,500.00 0.00 32,500.00 0.00 0.00

Office Equipment 5021305002 46,000.00 (5,600.00) 40,400.00 46,000.00 (5,600.00) 0.00 0.00 40,400.00 0.00 13,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.0013,800.00 13,800.00 0.00 0.00 13,800.00 0.00 26,600.00 0.00 0.00

Information and Communication Technology Equipment 5021305003 69,000.00 0.00 69,000.00 69,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 69,000.00 0.00 5,700.00 0.00 0.00 0.005,700.00 5,700.00 0.00 0.00 5,700.00 0.00 63,300.00 0.00 0.00

Other Machinery and Equipment 5021305099 50,000.00 0.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Transportation Equipment 5021306000 181,052.65 0.00 17,211.88 0.00198,264.53(156,735.47)355,000.00 198,264.53 49,835.11 89,429.42 10,727.59 31,060.5310,727.5989,429.4249,835.11 0.00355,000.00 31,060.53(156,735.47) 0.00 0.00 181,052.65

Motor Vehicles 5021306001 355,000.00 (156,735.47) 198,264.53 355,000.00 (156,735.47) 0.00 0.00 198,264.53 49,835.11 89,429.42 10,727.59 31,060.53 49,835.11181,052.65 89,429.42 10,727.59 31,060.53 181,052.65 0.00 17,211.88 0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Furniture and Fixtures 5021307000 1,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.001,800.00(4,200.00)6,000.00 1,800.00 0.00 1,800.00 0.00 0.000.001,800.000.00 0.006,000.00 0.00(4,200.00) 0.00 0.00 1,800.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Semi-Expendable Furniture, 5021322000 1,500.00 0.00 3,500.00 0.005,000.000.005,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.000.001,500.000.00 0.005,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00

Furniture and Fixtures 5021322001 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.001,500.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 3,500.00 0.00 0.00

Taxes, Insurance Premiums and Other Fees 5021500000 66,070.61 0.00 151,929.39 0.00218,000.000.00218,000.00 218,000.00 12,000.00 10,000.00 21,555.61 22,515.0021,555.6110,000.0012,000.00 0.00218,000.00 22,515.000.00 0.00 0.00 66,070.61

Taxes, Duties and Licenses 5021501000 12,000.00 0.00 54,000.00 0.0066,000.000.0066,000.00 66,000.00 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0012,000.00 0.0066,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 12,000.00

Taxes, Duties and Licenses 5021501001 66,000.00 0.00 66,000.00 66,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 66,000.00 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,000.0012,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,000.00 0.00 54,000.00 0.00 0.00

Fidelity Bond Premiums 5021502000 33,765.00 0.00 88,235.00 0.00122,000.000.00122,000.00 122,000.00 0.00 0.00 11,250.00 22,515.0011,250.000.000.00 0.00122,000.00 22,515.000.00 0.00 0.00 33,765.00

Insurance Expenses 5021503000 20,305.61 0.00 9,694.39 0.0030,000.000.0030,000.00 30,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,305.61 0.0010,305.6110,000.000.00 0.0030,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 20,305.61

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029900000 5,249,539.48 0.00 453,339.22 605,628.006,308,506.70(1,953,493.30)8,262,000.00 6,308,506.70 244,483.70 1,710,473.46 1,339,861.45 1,973,844.031,339,861.451,707,534.00228,300.00 0.008,262,000.00 2,560,348.87(1,953,493.30) 0.00 0.00 5,855,167.48

Printing and Publication Expenses 5029902000 21,000.00 0.00 31,000.00 0.0052,000.000.0052,000.00 52,000.00 1,500.00 19,500.00 0.00 0.000.0019,500.001,500.00 0.0052,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 21,000.00

Representation Expenses 5029903000 434,212.56 0.00 13,487.44 153,300.00601,000.000.00601,000.00 601,000.00 18,983.70 40,939.46 16,077.45 361,335.1116,077.4538,000.0018,800.00 0.00601,000.00 511,511.950.00 0.00 0.00 587,512.56

Transportation and Delivery Expenses 5029904000 30,000.00 0.00 90,000.00 0.00120,000.000.00120,000.00 120,000.00 0.00 30,000.00 0.00 0.000.0030,000.000.00 0.00120,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 30,000.00

Rent/Lease Expenses 5029905000 4,747,674.00 0.00 318,851.78 439,928.005,506,453.78(1,979,546.22)7,486,000.00 5,506,453.78 224,000.00 1,619,034.00 1,319,784.00 1,600,856.001,319,784.001,619,034.00208,000.00 0.007,486,000.00 2,024,784.00(1,979,546.22) 0.00 0.00 5,187,602.00

Rents - Building and Structures 5029905001 6,929,000.00 (2,127,546.22) 4,801,453.78 6,929,000.00 (2,127,546.22) 0.00 0.00 4,801,453.78 224,000.00 1,619,034.00 1,319,784.00 1,319,784.00 208,000.004,482,602.00 1,619,034.00 1,319,784.00 895,856.00 4,042,674.00 0.00 318,851.78 0.00 439,928.00

Rents - Motor Vehicles 5029905003 557,000.00 148,000.00 705,000.00 557,000.00 148,000.00 0.00 0.00 705,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 705,000.00 0.00705,000.00 0.00 0.00 705,000.00 705,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Subscription Expenses 5029907000 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.001,000.00(2,000.00)3,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.000.001,000.000.00 0.003,000.00 0.00(2,000.00) 0.00 0.00 1,000.00

Other Subscription Expenses 5029907099 3,000.00 (2,000.00) 1,000.00 3,000.00 (2,000.00) 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.001,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029999000 15,652.92 0.00 0.00 12,400.0028,052.9228,052.920.00 28,052.92 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 11,652.924,000.000.000.00 0.000.00 24,052.9228,052.92 0.00 0.00 28,052.92

B. AUTOMATIC APPROPRIATIONS 2,076,000.00 198,463.00 2,274,463.00 2,076,000.00 0.00 0.00 198,463.00 2,274,463.00 534,602.76 561,941.28 374,954.16 802,964.49 2,274,462.69 346,558.80 749,985.24 374,954.16 802,964.49 2,274,462.69 0.00 0.31 0.00 0.00

Retirement and Life Insurance Premiums 2,076,000.00 198,463.00 2,274,463.00 2,076,000.00 0.00 0.00 198,463.00 2,274,463.00 534,602.76 561,941.28 374,954.16 802,964.49 2,274,462.69 346,558.80 749,985.24 374,954.16 802,964.49 2,274,462.69 0.00 0.31 0.00 0.00

C. SPECIAL PURPOSE FUNDS 0.00 3,266,205.73 3,266,205.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,266,205.73 3,266,205.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,264,991.86 3,264,991.86 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,264,991.86 3,264,991.86 0.00 1,213.87 0.00 0.00

Miscellaneous Personnel Benefits Fund 0.00 3,266,205.73 3,266,205.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,266,205.73 3,266,205.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,264,991.86 3,264,991.86 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,264,991.86 3,264,991.86 0.00 1,213.87 0.00 0.00

Other Compensation 5010200000 0.00 723,205.73 723,205.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 723,205.73 723,205.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 723,205.73 723,205.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 723,205.73 723,205.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Other Bonuses and Allowances 723,205.73 0.00 0.00 0.00723,205.73723,205.730.00 723,205.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 723,205.730.000.000.00 0.000.00 723,205.730.00 0.00 723,205.73 723,205.73

Peformance Based Bonus - Civilian 5010299014 0.00 723,205.73 723,205.73 0.00 723,205.730.00 0.00 723,205.73 723,205.730.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00723,205.73 0.00723,205.73 0.00723,205.73 0.000.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010400000 0.00 2,543,000.00 2,543,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,543,000.00 2,543,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,541,786.13 2,541,786.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,541,786.13 2,541,786.13 0.00 1,213.87 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 2,541,786.13 0.00 1,213.87 0.002,543,000.002,543,000.000.00 2,543,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,541,786.130.000.000.00 0.000.00 2,541,786.130.00 0.00 2,543,000.00 2,541,786.13

Lump-sum for Filling of Positions - Civilian 5010499007 0.00 2,543,000.00 2,543,000.00 0.00 2,543,000.000.00 0.00 2,543,000.00 2,541,786.130.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.002,541,786.13 1,213.872,541,786.13 0.002,541,786.13 0.000.00

GRAND TOTAL 51,932,000.00 3,902,668.73 55,834,668.73 51,932,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,902,668.73 55,834,668.73 8,922,520.36 11,629,419.71 11,611,284.09 21,583,126.72 53,746,350.88 8,544,367.28 11,774,179.46 11,611,284.09 20,745,417.93 52,675,248.76 0.00 2,088,317.85 0.00 1,071,102.12
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